County of Monterey

Statement of Votes Cast

Santa Lucia Community Services District
Special All Mail Ballot Election
Tuesday, August 29, 2023

COMPILED BY THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF VOTERS, COUNTY OF MONTEREY




MONTEREY COUNTY ELECTIONS

1441 Schilling Place-North Building PO Box 4400 831-796-1499 Phone
Salinas, CA 93901 Salinas, CA 93912 831-755-5485 Fax
www.MontereyCountyElections.us elections@co.monterey.ca.us
Gina Martinez Jessica Cedillo
Registrar of Voters Assistant Registrar of Voters

CERTIFICATION OF REGISTRAR OF VOTERS OF THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS
OF THE AUGUST 29, 2023, DISTRICT SPECIAL ELECTION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
SS.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY

I, Gina Martinez, Registrar of Voters, for the County of Monterey, do hereby certify that, in pursuance
of the provisions of Elections Code §15300, et seq., | did canvass the results of the votes cast in the District
Special Election held in said County on August 29, 2023, and that the Statement of Votes Cast, to which this
certificate is attached is full, true and correct.

| hereby set my hand and official seal this 6t day of September 2023, at the County of Monterey.

Gina Martinez
Registrar of Voters

County of Monterey
State of California




MONTEREY COUNTY ELECTIONS

1441 Schilling Place-North Building PO Box 4400 831-796-1499 Phone
Salinas, CA 93901 Salinas, CA 93912 831-755-5485 Fax
www.MontereyCountyElections.us elections@co.monterey.ca.us
Gina Martinez Jessica Cedillo
Registrar of Voters Assistant Registrar of Voters

HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT OF 2002
CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION OFFICIAL

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
SS.
COUNTY OF MONTEREY

Pursuant to the statewide voter registration list requirements set forth in the Help America Vote Act
of 2002 (HAVA) (Pub. L. No. 107-252 (2002) 116 Stat. 1666, 52 U.S.C. §21083):

I, Gina Martinez, Registrar of Voters for the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify
that, | complied with all provisions of Article 2.5 of Chapter 1 of Division 7 of Title 2 of the California Code of
Regulations for the election held on the 29t day of August 2023, in the County of Monterey, State of
California, and all elections consolidated therewith.

| hereby set my hand and official seal this 6t day of September 2023, at the County of Monterey.

A wa‘“fj\

Gina Martinez
Registrar of Voters
County of Monterey
State of California




County of Monterey
District Special Election
Tuesday, August 29, 2023
Final Official Report

Registered  Turnout

Voters
Total Registration and Turnout 145 77  53.10%
Early Voting (EV) 145 - 0.00%
Vote By Mail (VBM) 145 77  53.10%

Measure T: Santa Lucia Community Services District

Yes 65 84.42%
No 12 15.58%

Total 77



Precinct
9546
Early Voting (EV)
Vote by Mail (VBM)

Total
9549
Early Voting (EV)
Vote by Mail (VBM)
Total

Electionwide Total

Registered
Voters

37
37
37

108
108
108

145

Turnout

20
20

57
57

77

Statement of Votes Cast by Precinct
DISTRICT SPECIAL ELECTION
COUNTY OF MONTEREY
Tuesday, August 29, 2023

% Turnout

0.00%
54.05%
54.05%

0.00%
52.78%
52.78%

53.10%



Measure T: Santa Lucia Community Services District (Vote for 1)

Precinct E’
9546
Early Voting (EV) -
Vote by Mail (VBM) 20
Total 20
9549
Early Voting (EV) -
Vote by Mail (VBM) 57
Total 57

Electionwide Total 77

Registered
Voters

W W W
N NN

108
108
108

145

20
20

45
45

65

Yes

0.00%
100.00%
100.00%

0.00%
78.95%
78.95%

84.42%

No

12
12

12

(%]
9]
o
>
©
©
—
0.00% -
0.00% 20
0.00% 20
0.00% -
21.05% 57
21.05% 57
15.58% 77



Statement of Votes Cast by District
DISTRICT SPECIAL ELECTION
COUNTY OF MONTEREY
Tuesday, August 29, 2023

Registered

District Voters Turnout % Turnout
Countywide
Electionwide

Early Voting 145 - 0.00%

Vote by Mail 145 77 53.10%
Total 145 77 53.10%
2nd State Board of Equalization

Early Voting 145 - 0.00%

Vote by Mail 145 77 53.10%
Total 145 77 53.10%
19th Congressional District

Early Voting 145 - 0.00%

Vote by Mail 145 77 53.10%
Total 145 77 53.10%
17th State Senatorial District

Early Voting 145 - 0.00%

Vote by Mail 145 77 53.10%
Total 145 77 53.10%
30th State Assembly District

Early Voting 145 - 0.00%

Vote by Mail 145 77 53.10%
Total 145 77 53.10%
6th District Court of Appeal

Early Voting 145 - 0.00%

Vote by Mail 145 77 53.10%
Total 145 77 53.10%
5th Supervisorial District

Early Voting 145 - 0.00%

Vote by Mail 145 77 53.10%
Total 145 77 53.10%
Unincorporated County Area

Early Voting 145 - 0.00%

Vote by Mail 145 77 53.10%

Total 145 77 53.10%



Measure T: Santa Lucia Community Services District

District

Countywide
Electionwide
Early Voting
Vote by Mail
Total

2nd State Board of Equalization
Early Voting
Vote by Mail
Total

19th Congressional District
Early Voting
Vote by Mail
Total

17th State Senatorial District
Early Voting
Vote by Mail
Total

30th State Assembly District
Early Voting
Vote by Mail
Total

6th District Court of Appeal
Early Voting
Vote by Mail
Total

5th Supervisorial District
Early Voting
Vote by Mail
Total

Unincorporated County Area
Early Voting
Vote by Mail
Total

Turnout

77
77

77
77

77
77

77
77

77
77

77
77

77
77

77
77

Registered
Voters

145
145
145

145
145
145

145
145
145

145
145
145

145
145
145

145
145
145

145
145
145

145
145
145

65
65

65
65

65
65

65
65

65
65

65
65

65
65

65
65

Yes

0.00%
84.42%
84.42%

0.00%
84.42%
84.42%

0.00%
84.42%
84.42%

0.00%
84.42%
84.42%

0.00%
84.42%
84.42%

0.00%
84.42%
84.42%

0.00%
84.42%
84.42%

0.00%
84.42%
84.42%

12
12

12
12

12
12

12
12

12
12

12
12

12
12

12
12

No

0.00%
15.58%
15.58%

0.00%
15.58%
15.58%

0.00%
15.58%
15.58%

0.00%
15.58%
15.58%

0.00%
15.58%
15.58%

0.00%
15.58%
15.58%

0.00%
15.58%
15.58%

0.00%
15.58%
15.58%

Total Votes

77
77

77
77

77
77

77
77

77
77

77
77

77
77

77
77



Monterey County Elections
Consolidated Voting Precinct, Regular Home Precinct and Portion, Ballot Type
District Special Election - 8/29/2023

Consolidated Regular Home Ballot Polling Mail Ballot
Voting Precinct Precinct and Portion Type Place Precinct

9546 - Point Lobos YES
5UC3946-07 1
5UC3946-08 1
5UC3946-09 1
5UC3946-10 1
5UC3946-13 1

9549 - Point Lobos 30 YES
5UC3949-05 1

Voting Pct/Absentee Pct/Regular Pct Xref (Detail) - EWMRO011
Printed: 9/5/2023 4:34:37PM

Page 1 of 2



Consolidated Regular Home Ballot Polling Mail Ballot

Voting Precinct Precinct and Portion Type Place Precinct

Polling Place Precincts: 0
Mail Ballot Precincts: 2
Total Precincts: 2

Voting Pct/Absentee Pct/Regular Pct Xref (Detail) - EWMRO011
Printed: 9/5/2023 4:34:38PM

Page 2 of 2



	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



