

# **Statement of Votes Cast**

Santa Lucia Community Services District Special All Mail Ballot Election Tuesday, August 29, 2023

COMPILED BY THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF VOTERS, COUNTY OF MONTEREY

## **MONTEREY COUNTY ELECTIONS**

SS.

1441 Schilling Place-North Building Salinas, CA 93901

PO Box 4400 Salinas, CA 93912 831-796-1499 Phone 831-755-5485 Fax

www.MontereyCountyElections.us

Gina Martinez Registrar of Voters elections@co.monterey.ca.us

Jessica Cedillo Assistant Registrar of Voters

#### CERTIFICATION OF REGISTRAR OF VOTERS OF THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS OF THE AUGUST 29, 2023, DISTRICT SPECIAL ELECTION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF MONTEREY

I, Gina Martinez, Registrar of Voters, for the County of Monterey, do hereby certify that, in pursuance of the provisions of Elections Code §15300, et seq., I did canvass the results of the votes cast in the District Special Election held in said County on August 29, 2023, and that the Statement of Votes Cast, to which this certificate is attached is full, true and correct.

I hereby set my hand and official seal this 6<sup>th</sup> day of September 2023, at the County of Monterey.



**Gina Martinez** Registrar of Voters County of Monterey State of California



## **MONTEREY COUNTY ELECTIONS**

SS.

1441 Schilling Place-North Building Salinas, CA 93901

PO Box 4400 Salinas, CA 93912 831-796-1499 Phone 831-755-5485 Fax

elections@co.monterey.ca.us

Assistant Registrar of Voters

Jessica Cedillo

www.MontereyCountyElections.us

**Gina Martinez** Registrar of Voters



#### **HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT OF 2002 CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION OFFICIAL**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF MONTEREY

Pursuant to the statewide voter registration list requirements set forth in the Help America Vote Act of 2002 (HAVA) (Pub. L. No. 107-252 (2002) 116 Stat. 1666, 52 U.S.C. §21083):

I, Gina Martinez, Registrar of Voters for the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that, I complied with all provisions of Article 2.5 of Chapter 1 of Division 7 of Title 2 of the California Code of Regulations for the election held on the 29th day of August 2023, in the County of Monterey, State of California, and all elections consolidated therewith.

I hereby set my hand and official seal this 6<sup>th</sup> day of September 2023, at the County of Monterey.



**Gina Martinez Registrar of Voters** County of Monterey State of California

#### County of Monterey District Special Election Tuesday, August 29, 2023 Final Official Report

	Registered Voters	Turnout	
Total Registration and Turnout	145	77	53.10%
Early Voting (EV)	145	-	0.00%
Vote By Mail (VBM)	145	77	53.10%

Measure T: Santa Lucia Community Services District					
Yes		65	84.42%		
No		12	15.58%		
	Total	77			

#### Statement of Votes Cast by Precinct DISTRICT SPECIAL ELECTION COUNTY OF MONTEREY Tuesday, August 29, 2023

Precinct	Registered Voters	Turnout	% Turnout
9546			
Early Voting (EV)	37	-	0.00%
Vote by Mail (VBM)	37	20	54.05%
Total	37	20	54.05%
9549			
Early Voting (EV)	108	-	0.00%
Vote by Mail (VBM)	108	57	52.78%
Total	108	57	52.78%
Electionwide Total	145	77	53.10%

### Measure T: Santa Lucia Community Services District (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Turnout	Registered Voters	50 20	3	2	2	Total Votes
9546							
Early Voting (EV)	-	37	-	0.00%	-	0.00%	-
Vote by Mail (VBM)	20	37	20	100.00%	-	0.00%	20
Total	20	37	20	100.00%	-	0.00%	20
9549							
Early Voting (EV)	-	108	-	0.00%	-	0.00%	-
Vote by Mail (VBM)	57	108	45	78.95%	12	21.05%	57
Total	57	108	45	78.95%	12	21.05%	57
Electionwide Total	77	145	65	84.42%	12	15.58%	77

#### Statement of Votes Cast by District DISTRICT SPECIAL ELECTION COUNTY OF MONTEREY Tuesday, August 29, 2023

	Registered		
District	Voters	Turnout	% Turnout
Countywide			
Electionwide			
Early Voting	145	-	0.00%
Vote by Mail	145	77	53.10%
Total	145	77	53.10%
2nd State Board of Equalization			
Early Voting	145	-	0.00%
Vote by Mail	145	77	53.10%
Total	145	77	53.10%
19th Congressional District			
Early Voting	145	-	0.00%
Vote by Mail	145	77	53.10%
Total	145	77	53.10%
17th State Senatorial District			
Early Voting	145	-	0.00%
Vote by Mail	145	77	53.10%
Total	145	77	53.10%
30th State Assembly District			
Early Voting	145	-	0.00%
Vote by Mail	145	77	53.10%
Total	145	77	53.10%
	110		00.1070
6th District Court of Appeal			
Early Voting	145	-	0.00%
Vote by Mail	145	77	53.10%
Total	145	77	53.10%
	140		00.1070
5th Supervisorial District			
Early Voting	145	-	0.00%
Vote by Mail	145	- 77	53.10%
Total	145	77	53.10%
	145		00.1070
Unincorporated County Area			
Early Voting	145		0.00%
Vote by Mail	145	- 77	53.10%
Total	145	77	53.10%
IUlai	145	11	55.10%

### Measure T: Santa Lucia Community Services District

	Turnout	Registered Voters	Yes		Ŷ		Total Votes
District	F	£ >	~		z		Ĕ
Countywide							
Electionwide							
Early Voting	-	145	-	0.00%	-	0.00%	-
Vote by Mail	77	145	65	84.42%	12	15.58%	77
Total	77	145	65	84.42%	12	15.58%	77
2nd State Board of Equalization							
Early Voting	-	145	-	0.00%	-	0.00%	-
Vote by Mail	77	145	65	84.42%	12	15.58%	77
Total	77	145	65	84.42%	12	15.58%	77
19th Congressional District							
Early Voting	-	145	-	0.00%	-	0.00%	-
Vote by Mail	77	145	65	84.42%	12	15.58%	77
Total	77	145	65	84.42%	12	15.58%	77
17th State Senatorial District							
Early Voting	-	145	-	0.00%	-	0.00%	-
Vote by Mail	77	145	65	84.42%	12	15.58%	77
Total	77	145	65	84.42%	12	15.58%	77
30th State Assembly District							
Early Voting	-	145	-	0.00%	-	0.00%	-
Vote by Mail	77	145	65	84.42%	12	15.58%	77
Total	77	145	65	84.42%	12	15.58%	77
6th District Court of Appeal							
Early Voting	-	145	-	0.00%	-	0.00%	-
Vote by Mail	77	145	65	84.42%	12	15.58%	77
Total	77	145	65	84.42%	12	15.58%	77
5th Supervisorial District							
Early Voting	-	145	-	0.00%	-	0.00%	-
Vote by Mail	77	145	65	84.42%	12	15.58%	77
Total	77	145	65	84.42%	12	15.58%	77
Unincorporated County Area							
Early Voting	-	145	-	0.00%	-	0.00%	-
Vote by Mail	77	145	65	84.42%	12	15.58%	77
Total	77	145	65	84.42%	12	15.58%	77

Monterey County Elections Consolidated Voting Precinct, Regular Home Precinct and Portion, Ballot Type District Special Election - 8/29/2023					
Consolidated Voting Precinct	Regular Home Precinct and Portion	Ballot Type	Polling Place	Mail Ballot Precinct	
9546 - Point Lobos	3			YES	
	5UC3946-07	1			
	5UC3946-08	1			
	5UC3946-09	1			
	5UC3946-10	1			
	5UC3946-13	1			
9549 - Point Lobos	s 30			YES	
	5UC3949-05	1			

Consolidated Voting Precinct	Regular Home Precinct and Portion	Ballot Type	Polling Place	Mail Ballot Precinct
Polling Place	Precincts: 0			
Mail Ballot	Precincts: 2			

Total Precincts: 2